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ABSTRACT

Budgets are the expressions, largely in financial terms of management’s plans for
operating and financing the enterprise during specific periods of time. A budget is a
pre determined statement of Management policy during a given period which

provides a standard for comparison with the results actually achieved.

Budgetary control is the process of determining various budgeted figures of the
enterprises for the future period and then comparing the budgeted figures with the
actual performance for calculating variances, if any. First of all budgets are prepared
and then actual results are recorded. The comparison of budigeted and actual figures
will enable the management to find out discrepancies and take remedial measures at a
proper time. The budgetary control is a continuous process which helps in planning
and co-ordination. It provides a method of control too. A budget is a means and
budgetary control is the end result. Budgetary control has, therefore, become and

essential tool of management for controlling costs and maximizing profits.

It is tested that there is a fluctuating there is a trend in the variation. This study intends
to look into the three variables that could influence on the variation. The three
variables were procedures, implementation and wastage. The research model
conceptualized a negative relationship between procedures and variation,
implementation and variation and a positive relationship between wastage and
variation. The study was conducted among the sample of nine employees. The sample
represents the total population. Data were collected through questionnaires and
analyzed using the SPSS package. The data analysis included the univariate and
bevariate analysis. The bevariate analysis included the correlation analysis. The
results of correlation analysis indicated that variables procedures and implementation

were negatively and wastage was positively correlated with variations.

This study will undoubtedly help budget division to improve the budgetary control
system. The study primarily focuses on budget formulation and budgetary control

system. The findings indicated that a variation existed between actual expenditure and
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provision, budgetary control mechanism and implementation of budgetary control
mechanism were marginally satisfied, but they were further to be improved. The
system of budgetary control existed in the budgetary division, but it depended on
implementation of budgetary control system, though the implementation of budgetary
control system was marginally satisfied, there was not a cooperate exercise between
budget division officers and directors of sectors. The objective criteria were used to
determine the allocation but in the system the inefficient indicators were used to

collect the data, because there was no proper coordination.

Though the control system is implemented satisfactorily, it is not considered to be
perfect since there is deviation from provision to actual expenditure. Hence proper
plan for the implementation of the objective, coordination of the activit’i_es of different
department and following the procedures from budget manual have been proven to be

predictors of performance of budgetary control system in the budget division.

I11



Iigh)
2
I3
1.4
1.5
1.6
17
1.8
1.3
1.10
1.11

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6
27
2.8
29
2.10
2.11
2.11

2,13
2.14
2.15
2.16
2.17

Table of Contents

Acknowledgement
Abstract
Abbreviations
Table of Contents
List of Tables

List of Figures

Chapter — 1 : Introduction

Introduction

Short History of the Eastern Provincial Council
Budgetary System of Provincial Council
Introduction to Study

Research Problems

Research Questions

Justification of the Study

Objectives

Significance of the Study

Scope

Methodology

Chapter — 2 : Literature Review

Introduction

National Budgeting
Decentralized Budget

Budget Process

Review of Budget
Characteristics of a Budget
Problem in Budgeting

The purposes of Budgeting
Budgetary Control

Objectives of Budgetary Control

Advantages of Budgeting and Budgetary Control

Preliminaries for the Adoption of a System of
Budgetary Control

Organization for Budgetary Control
Budgetary Control and Responsibility Centers
Budgetary Planning and Control

Budget Organization and Administration
Summary

I1-111
v
V-VII
VIII
IX

I
Ne)

O O oo NN =

10-27

10
10
13
14

17
18
18
18
19
21
21

22
25
25
26
27



3.1

3.2
3.2

g2
i23
324
3:3

331
3.3.2
3.3.3
334
3.4

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.4.1
4.4.2
443
444
4.4.5

4.5
45.1
4.5.2
4.6
4.7
4.8

Sl

Chapter- 3 Conceptual Frame Work and Hypotheses

Introduction

Conceptualization and Formulation of Hypotheses
Conceptualizing Variation

Conceptualizing Procedures
Conceptualizing Implementation
Conceptualizing Wastage
Operationalzation

Operational zing Variation
Operational zing Procedures
Operational zing Implementation
Operational zing Wastage
Summary

Chapter- 4 : Methodology

Introduction

The Sample

Data Collection

Methods of Measurements

Method of Measuring the Variation
Method of Measuring the Procedures
Method of Measuring the Implementation
Method of Measuring the Wastage
Method of Measuring the Personal Characteristics of
employees

Method of Data Analysis and Evaluation
Univariate analysis

Bivariate analysis Correlation Analysis
Testing Hypotheses

Correlation Analysis

Summary

Chapter- 5 : Data Presentation and Data Analysis

Introduction

VI

26-36

28

28
29

30
31
33
34
34
35
35
36

37-44

37
37
38
38
38
39
40
41
42




22
9.3

5.3.1
532
9.3.3
534
54

54.1
542
5.4.3
3.5

5.6

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4

65

02
73

Univariate Analysis

Frequency Distribution Analysis of respondents by their
Personal Characteristics.

Gender

Age

Job Category or Designation

Race

Bivariate Analysis

Correlation between Procedures and Variation
Correlation between Implementation and Variation
Correlation between Wastage and Variation

Test Hypotheses

Summary

Chapter- 6 : Discussion

Introduction ,

Discussion on the relationship between Variation and
Procedures

Discussion on the relationship between Variation and
Implementation

Discussion on the relationship between Variation and
Wastage

Summary

Chapter- 7 : Conclusion and Recommendation
Introduction

Conclusion

Recommendation

Reference

Appendix - 1

The Questionnaires

Appendix — 02

The Output of Data Analysis

VII

45
50

50
51
52
53
54
54
54
54
55

56-60

56
56

56
57

60
61-63
61
61
61
64
65-68
65-68

69-81
69-81




